
&-ddr *m Canara Bank:6
1t.,.. .,.,t-',"i

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ret BARDOLT/E-AUCT|ON/HL/24-25 Date: 77.02.2025

To

NAMf, ; RANDHIRKUMAR HARIMOHANBIIAISINH (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 8-201 l J C0MPLEX KAD0DARA TA PALSANA DIST SURAT - 394327

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securifisation and Reconstruction of Firrancial Assets
and Enforcenrent of Security lnterest 

^ct,2002 
reatl rvith Rule B(6] of the Security lnterest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you ale aware, I on rr"n"rr nr c"n",, ffi,*Bl'iffi, branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in ternrs of Section 13(4) of the
subiect Act in connection with outstandirtg dues payablc by you to our BARDOLI
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in
the Schedule of Sale Notice.

I-lence, in ternrs of the provisions of thc subject Act and Rules made there rrncler, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing ternrs:tnd conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Banl< under the subjcct Act/ or any
other Iaw in force.

Yours faith ly,

lE$
lt

I

4 FoRCANARABANK

Auth sed Officer

OFFICER

RE. SALE NOTICE

CC RAMAN KAMESHWAR S BHAR'I'I (GIIARANTOR)
ADDRESS. PLOT NO 126 VRAIDI{AM SOCIETY A1'VAITELI
KADODARA TAL PALSANA
DIST SURAT 394327



(frtrlt'l \

ANNEXURE - I3
{Auction Sale Notice fol Sale of lmntovable Properties)

CANARA BANh
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice ft-rr Sale of Inrrnovable Ptopelties unrler the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enfolcenrent of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule B (61 of the Security lntcrest ([inforccnrent) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hercby given to the pul)lic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor [s) that the below described inrnrovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken try the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,
BARDOLI Branch, will bc sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
L1.O3.2OZS, for recovery of Rs.8,83,960.70 [Eight Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred SixtyRupees and Seventy Paisa) as on 08.10.2023 Plus Further lnterest and
Other Charges Due to Cana|a Bank BARDOLI Branch, from RANDHIRKUMAR
HARIMOHANBHATSINH (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & RAMAN
KAMESHWAR S BHARTI IGUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.525000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.52500/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Linrited IBAANKNET] portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD througll RTGS/NEFT in tlre accourrt details as mentioned in the said challan on or
before 10.03.2025.

Details and full description ofthe inrmovable property with known encumbrances, ifany

Plot No.31, Bapa Sitararu Resideucy, Nr. folva Grantpanchayat, B/h. Hanuman Faliya
Water Tank, lolva Village Road, ll. S. Nn. 268, Block No. 327, At: lolva, Tal: Palsana, Dist:
Surat - 394305
North-House N0,32, South-House No.30
East-Society Internal Road West-Othel House

For detailed tcrrrrs ;rnd conrlitions ol the sulc plcase rcfer the' link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (wrvrv.ca naraban k.corn) or nray contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank BARDOLI
Branch, I'h. Nt-r. 8238091947 duling offiee hor.rls on any worliing tiay.

l9t Ao" cAu MBA|'IKI

Datet 17.02.2025
Place: SURAT

Author ed Officer
EO OFFICERcrfffd

p ,Nt\6)1'



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TI-IE SALE NO'IICE DATED 77,02.2025

1. Nane and Address olthe Secured Cretlitor-: Canara Barrk, BARDOLI Branch
2. Narne and Atldress of the [:lt:rrorver(sl/ (i utrr-a rr to r(s ]:

NAME: RANDHIRKUMAR HARIMO HAN B HAISI NH [BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 8-201 | I CoMPLEX KADODARA TA PALSANA DIST SURAT - 394327

NA (CO BoRROWER)

Address 1: NA

RAMAN KAMESHWAR S BHARTT (GUAriANrORl

Address 1: PLOT NO 126 VRAJDHAM SOCIETY AT VARELI KADODARA TAL PALSANA DIST

SURAT 394327 Mob :9157346799

3. Total liabilities: Rs.8,83,960.70 (liight Lakh [ighty Three Thousantl Nine Hundred
SixtyRupees and Seventy Paisa) as on 08.10.2023 Plus Further Interest and Other
Charges Due

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details ofAuction service provider:

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltrl IBAANI(NIiT)

Support Help Desk
N umber a29 L22 0?20, 9A922 79A4a, 81 60 2 05 05 1

E-Mail sun uot.t.haa nknet(aDsha llia nce.corn

E-Auction Website https://baanl(net,conl/

(c) Date & Tinre of Auctiorr: 11.03.2025 (01:00 prn to ll:00 pnr)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs.525000/-

6. Other terrns and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall bc only thrurrgh "Online l'llcctronic t3idding" through rhe websitc
httos: / /baan knet.com /. Biddcrs are advised to go through the website for rletailed ternrs
before taking lrart in the e-ruction sale p:'oceerlings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
06.03.2O?5 (10:00 am to 5:00 pnr).
c) The propelty will be sold fbr the price n'hich is lnore than the Resen,e l'rice and the
participating biddcrs may inrplove tlreir offt:r firlthel ilrrling auctiot'l l)t ocess.

i -t nI{



/

d) EMD anrount of 10% of the lleservc Price is to be rle positerl in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (IIAANKNET) portal rlircctly oI. by generating the Challan therein to
deposit the EMD thlough RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before 10.03.2025.
e) lntending bitlders shirllhold;r valitl digitrrlsignattrlc celtilicate anrl e-mriladdress. For detlils
with regard to digital signature pleasc contact the sL'r'\,ice provider M/s PSB Alliance
(BAANKNE'l).

0 After payr)rent of the E[i'lD xmount, the irr terrtlin g hirlde ls sh ou ld subnrit;r copy of the following
docurnents/dctails on or bcfbre 10.03.2025 betwccn 10:00 anr to 4:00 pnr., to Canala Bank,
BARDOLI Branch by hancl or by cnrail.

ll

Denrand Draft/Pit_1, ot4"t towaxls EMI) rmount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
ackrr owlcdgc ment re ceipt tlrr:rcol witlr ll'f R No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, ll) l'r'oof;rltl r\rldrcss ploot. llor.r'eve r, successful bidder ivould
havc to protlLrce thosc docunlcnts in original to tllc Bank at the tirne of making payntcnt
of ballttce atnottnt o1 259lo t.rf bicl anrount.
Biddcrs Natnc. Contrct No., r\ddrcss, t NIail lrl.
Biddct's A/c dctails lor onlirrc lcfirnrl ol EM l).

III.
IV.

gl The intending bidders slrotrld rcgister tl)cir,ranrcs at portal https: / /traanknet.cont/ and get
their User II) attcl passwuttl ftee ol cosl. l)r'osl)cclivc bidcler nray avail online training on E-
auction frorn the service grrovider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited l.ly the utrstrccessiLrl bidrlcl sha ll be rcfrrnded to thcrn, The EMD shall not cal'ry
any interesl.
i) Auction \voilld cornnlencc at Rescrve PricL,, as mcrrtiolred abovc. Ilidders shall inrprove thelr
offers in nrtrltiples o1 Rs.10,000.0t)/- [TIre anrount can be tlecitled by the Authorized Ofllcer
depencling upon the value of the property with a minimunt of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The hitlder rvlto sul)nrits thr. lrighrst birl Irbove tlre Re.sen'e ltrice) on closure of 'Onlinc'
auctiott sll:rll lrc dcclured rs strcce'ssllrl bidrlcr. Salc slurll bc confinrrcd in favor of thc successtirl
bidtler, suhjcct to currlirnration of tlre sirnte hy the st'cLrrerl cretlitor.
jJ The succcssful hicidcr shall deposit 25'Xr ol thc sale pricc [incltrsive of EMD already paid],
imntediatelv on iieclaring lrinr/her ls the success[ul [riclrler rrnrl the balance within 15 days from
the date ol cotrfirnlation of sale by thc secLrlcrl crerlitor. Il the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, thc deposit matlc by hinr slrall be firr{eited b1'the Autholized Otlicer without anv
l'loticc and l)roperty shall lirrthwith l)c l)ut ul) Ior salc agirin,
I<J For sale proceecls of Rs. 5() Iacs [llLrpees I'itty lacsJ ;urd ;rllove, thc successful bidder nill have
to dcduct 'l DS at thc ratc l{l/o on tlrc Salc procccrls anLI srrbrnit the original rcccipt ol 'l'DS

certificate to the Ballk.
l) All charges for corrveyarrcc, stanlp duty/GST rcgistration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the success[ul bidticr onll'.
m) Authorizod Officer reservcs thc riijht to postpono/caICel or vary thc tcrms and conditiotts 0[
the e-auctjon witlrout assigning an1, reasL)n thereof.
n] ln case the|e are bidders rvho do not have access to tlre internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can apploach concer:rr.tl Cilclt' oftlce, llegional Office or Branch office of
Canala Bank rvhich, as ir f;rcilitating centrc, slrrll nral<e necesslry trrr t)gements.
o] Fcrr furrher details contact Branch Mirnager, C:urara Bank BARDOLI Branch [Ph. No.
A238091947, E-mail id: cb343 0@ca nara barrk.conr OR the scr-vice provider M/s PSB Alliance
{BAANKN ET).



SPECIAL INSTRUCTIO N /CAUTI ON

Bidding in tlre last minutes/secontls shoulrl be avoiderl by the bidders in thc'ir own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider r.vill bc lesponsible for any lapses/f;lilure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the p;rrt of rhc hidder or vcndor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent sittrrtion, bitldcrs alc rcquestcrl to rnaltc all tlre necessary
arrangements/a lternatives such as back -up, powcr supply and rvhate,vc'r else required so that
they are able to circunrvent sucl'r situation nttd are :rble to I)articipate in the iluction successfully.

&_dfr *o cnnara Bank_A
I f;aA"*" sn ar""e I

i?-Sd-{iT
I
I

CANARA BANK

IDate: 17.02.2025
Place: Surat

Author d 0fficer
BANK

(J


